2024-006421

Klamath County, Oregon



00331465202400064210050058

07/23/2024 11:44:07 AM

Fee: \$102.00

This Space for Recorder's Use Only.

Oregon Quitclaim Deed

State of Oregon, County of Klamath

This instrument was prepared by:

103 Pinucket Ave, Auburn, CA 95603

Chiloguin Blu

97614

Justin Louis Scholak and

James Michael Schorlack

Once recorded, return to: Charles Michael Facture

iloguin OR

つつ

.

е

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of

<u> One</u>	US Dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>) in hand, paid to
an unmarried indiv	idnal(s)	
	Midnel Scherlark	with an address of
103 Pincerest Ave, Auburn, CA 95603		
(the "Grantor" or "Grantors"), does/do hereby re		quit claim to
Charles Michael Eclobera		,
an unmarried individual		with an address of
220 S Chiloguin Blud, Chilog	in, OR 97624.	
(the "Grantee" or Grantees") all the rights, title,	interest, and claim in or to	the following
described real estate, situated in Klamath	Coun	ty, Oregon, to wit:
instrument is attached hereto on pag	e 4 as <u>EXHIBIT A</u> .	
Tax Parcel ID Number <u>195832</u>		
The property identified herein is -OR-	ot registered as the homes	tead of the Grantor(s).
Until amended, tax information shall be sent to:		
Name: Charles Michael Edghan	a	
Address Do Boy Ling Mil	Wr, OR 97624	

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the described property, together with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances belonging, or in anywise appertaining thereto, unto the Grantee(s), and their heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor(s) has/have duly executed this Quitclaim Deed as of the date hereinunder.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7. CHAPTER 8. OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES. AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Grantor Signature: Printed Name:	Sustin Louis Scherlack	Date: <u>7/18/2024</u>
Grantor Signature: Printed Name:	James Michael Schoolack	Date: <u>7/18/2024</u>

e

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

		e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of Oregon)	
County of)	
On	before me,		,
subscribed to the within instrum his/her/their authorized capacity	ent and acknowledg /(ies), and that by hi	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are lged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.	,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the state of Oregon that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Printed Name

ł

My Commission Expires

е

(Seal)

NOTARY CERTIFICATE(S) ATTACHED

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}			
County of Sacramento	}			
On 7 18 2024 before me, (Manmeet Walia, Notary Public (Here Insert name and the of the officery)			
personally appeared <u>James</u> <u>Michael Scharlack</u> <u>Justin</u> <u>Laws</u> <u>Scharlack</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(5) whose name(5) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/ther executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(5) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	vi under the laws of the State of California that rect.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MANMEET WALIA COMM. # 2419994 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA U SACRAMENTO-COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES OCT. 8, 2026			
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT OPE TO DUIT Caim Description of attached document)	 INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary kow. State and County information must be the State and County where the document 			
Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages	 signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of 			
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	 notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/shc/heyr, is /ae) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not missued or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CFO, Secretary). 			

EXHIBIT A

Legal description of the real property being conveyed by this instrument. The following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth hurein: Tract 129 and 130 Splinks addition, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the country clerk of Klamoth country, Oregon, being a portion of bot b, in section 34, Tourship 34 South, Pange 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath Country, Oregon, as Shown on that certain map marked exhibit "A" and attached to the Deed from Claudia L. Lorenz to the city of Chiloguin recorded as a part thereof in Volume Mbb Page 11309 to 11313 Records of Klamoth Country, Oregon. This property is free from any liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT: Corenants, corditions, restrictions and/or edsements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded play or survey. The true consideration for this convergence is \$50,000.00 (Here comply with The true consideration for this convergence is \$50,000.00 (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)

e